GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5495

ANSWERED ON:13.12.2010

PRODUCTIVE EMPLOYMENT TO BPL FAMILIES IN M.P
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the proposal of productive employment to the families living Below Poverty Line (BPL) in Madhya Pradesh is lying pending with the Union Government; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the action taken by the Union Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRIPRADEEP JAIN "ADITYA")

(a)&(b): Productive employment to the families living Below Poverty Line (BPL) is provided under the major self employment programme of Swarnjayanti Gram Swarojgar Yojana (SGSY)/National Rural Livelihood Mission (NRLM). Out of total 48 District Rural Development Agencies (DRDAs)/Zilla Prishad(ZPs) in the State of Madhya Pradesh, central releases have been made to 14 DRDAs, proposals of 9 DRDAs are under process and utilisation of 3 DRDAs is lower than the prescribed limit. Proposals from remaining 22
DRDAs are not yet received.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RURAL DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA
	Answer

